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By-Laws of the Synod of Western Australia

As enacted 5 November 2016

PART 1 GENERAL

S1.1 Introduction

S1.2 Enactment, Amendment and Repeal of By-Laws
S1.3 Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust WA
PART 2 AND 3 THE SYNOD AND SYNOD COMMISSIONS

S2.1 Membership of the Synod
S2.2 Synod Meetings

S2.3 Election of Synod Bodies
S2.4 Ecumenical Affairs Network

S2.5 Social Justice Commission

S2.6 International Partnership and Development Commission

S2.7 UnitingCare WA Forum

S2.9 Synod Property Board

S.210 Board of Finance and Investment
S3.1 Placements Commission

S3.4 Covenanting Commission

S3.5 Ministerial Benefits Committee
PART 4 NETWORKS

PART 5 SYNOD COMMITTEES

S5.2 Standing Committee

S5.3 Business Committee

S5.4 Nominating Committee

S5.5 Church Law Committee

S5.6 Mission Resourcing Committee
PART 6 CHURCH OFFICE AND OFFICERS
S6.2 Moderator

S6.3 General Secretary

S6.5 Moderatorial Nominating Committee
PART 7 SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS

S7.5 Ministerial Support Fund

STATUS

Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved

Approved

Approved

APPROVED

Jun-25
Jun-25
Jun-25

Jun-25
Jun-25
Jun-25
Aug-19
Apr-19
Oct-25
Oct-25
Sep-23
Sep-23
Jun-21
Sep-25
Apr-19

Sep-25
Apr-19
Oct-24
Oct-25
Oct-24

Oct-19
Jun-25

Jun-25

Apr-19



PART 8 COMMUNITY SERVICES AGENCIES

S8.2
S8.3
S8.4
S8.5

Good Sammy Enterprises
Uniting Church Homes trading as 'Juniper'
UnitingCare West (trading as Uniting WA)

Beananging Kwuurt Institute

PART 9 SCHOOLS AND COLLEGES

S9.1
S9.2
S9.3
S9.4
S9.5
S9.6
S9.7
S9.8
S9.9

Perth Theological Hall

Methodist Ladies College Constitution
Penrhos College Constitution
Presbyterian Ladies College Constitution
Scotch College Constitution

St Stephens School Constitution

Wesley College Constitution

Tranby College Constitution

Trinity College Constitution

STATUS

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

APPROVED

May-20
Apr-19
Oct-24
Aug-07

Apr-21
Nov-16
Sep-15
Oct-21
Sep-15
Dec-18
Jun-21
Jun-20



